
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for TC Roberson (as of Mar 31, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 0-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-4   Conference: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Nick Parham  . 3 3 3 4-4 12 2 4 2 0 0 2 6  . 5 0 0 1 1 5 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 1-1 6 10 0 1.000

Zeb Swangim  . 3 3 3 4-4 12 1 4 2 0 0 0 6  . 5 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 2 5 3  . 7 0 0

Nick Moses  . 3 3 3 2-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000

Jake Parham  . 2 5 0 4-4 12 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 5 0 0 1 7 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 0-0 7 5 1  . 9 2 3

J.T. Gordon  . 2 5 0 4-4 12 2 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 5 0 1 0 3 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 1-1 9 0 0 1.000

Caden Davidson  . 2 5 0 4-4 12 0 3 1 0 0 3 4  . 3 3 3 2 0 2 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 1-1 21 2 0 1.000

Reno Jeter  . 2 5 0 4-4 8 1 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 3 7 5 4 2 4 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 1-2 2 0 0 1.000

Asher Ring  . 1 0 0 3-3 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 13 4 0 1.000

Micah Simpson  . 0 9 1 4-3 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 9 1 0 0 2 0  . 0 9 1 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000

Lorenzo Lyles  . 0 0 0 4-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

Carson Heath  . 0 0 0 4-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000

Truck Miller  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

Zeke Adwaters  . 0 0 0 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Tyler Kytta  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Cole Penland  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 1  . 5 0 0

Totals  . 2 1 3 4 108 7 23 6 0 0 5 29  . 2 6 9 11 4 36 0  . 3 0 9 0 0 5-6 81 30 5  . 9 5 7

Opponents  . 2 6 7 4 101 18 27 2 0 0 14 29  . 2 8 7 12 4 20 0  . 3 6 1 2 2 4-8 87 22 3  . 9 7 3

LOB - Team (29), Opp (22). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Jake Parham  0 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.1 3 2 0 2 4 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 0

Zeb Swangim  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0 0 0

Micah Simpson  4 . 1 5 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.1 5 2 2 0 4 1 0 0  . 3 1 3 0 1 1 0 0

Reno Jeter  4 . 3 2 0-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 8.1 6 6 4 4 6 1 0 0  . 2 0 7 2 1 0 0 1

CJ Wallace  9 . 0 0 0-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 5 4 4 3 2 0 0 0  . 2 9 4 2 0 0 0 1

--------------------

Nick Parham  6 . 7 5 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 1 0 0 2 0

Carson Heath 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0  . 3 7 5 0 1 1 0 0

Totals  4 . 3 3 0-4 4 4 0 0/0 0 27.0 27 18 13 12 20 2 0 0  . 2 6 7 6 4 4 2 2

Opponents  1 . 5 5 4-0 4 4 0 1/1 3 29.0 23 7 5 11 36 6 0 0  . 2 1 3 4 4 3 0 0

PB - Team (1), A. Ring 1, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (1), A. Ring 1. SBA/ATT - A. Ring (3-5), R. Jeter (2-3), M. Simpson (0-2),

N. Moses (1-2), J. Parham (1-2), C. Wallace (1-1).
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Overall Statistics for TC Roberson (as of Mar 31, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Caden Davidson 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Asher Ring 17 13 4 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 1 0

Nick Parham 16 6 10 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

J.T. Gordon 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nick Moses 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Lorenzo Lyles 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Carson Heath 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Micah Simpson 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

Reno Jeter 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

CJ Wallace 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Jake Parham 13 7 5 1  . 9 2 3 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Zeb Swangim 10 2 5 3  . 7 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cole Penland 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tyler Kytta 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zeke Adwaters 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Truck Miller 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 116 81 30 5  . 9 5 7 0 4 4  . 5 0 0 1 0

Opponents 112 87 22 3  . 9 7 3 1 5 1  . 8 3 3 3 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP


